AD80106Z Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AD80106Z-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number AD80106Z
Description OBSOLETE
Detailed Description Current Feedback Amplifier 1 Circuit
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Options
AD8010AN –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic DIP N-8
AD8010AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD8010AR-16 –40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Wide Body SOIC R-16
AD8010AR-REEL REEL SOIC 13" REEL
AD8010AR-REEL7 REEL SOIC 7" REEL
AD8010AR-16-REEL REEL SOIC 13" REEL
AD8010AR-16-REEL7 REEL SOIC 7" REEL
MAXIMUM POWER DISSIPATION
The maximum power that can be safely dissipated by the
AD8010 is limited by the associated rise in junction temperature.
The maximum safe junction temperature for plastic encapsu-
lated devices is determined by the glass transition temperature
of the plastic, approximately +150°C. Temporarily exceeding
this limit may cause a shift in parametric performance due to a
change in the stresses exerted on the die by the package. Exceed-
ing a junction temperature of +175°C for an extended period
can result in device failure.
While the AD8010 is internally short circuit protected, this
may not be sufficient to guarantee that the maximum junction
temperature (+150°C) is not exceeded under all conditions. To
ensure proper operation, it is necessary to observe the maximum
power derating curves.
AD80106Z Analog Devices Inc. OBSOLETE
AD8010
–4– REV. B
dG (%)/d� – Degrees
60
30
0
0.130.01
P
E
R
C
E
N
T
A
G
E
 O
F
 U
N
IT
S
0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.11 0.12
50
40
20
10
d�
G = +2
f = 4.43MHz (PAL)
RL = 18.75�
0
SAMPLE SIZE = 300
dG
dG